
Wednesday, July 11( Y 650 ke. 462m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
8. 0 Music As You Like It
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
470. 0 Devotions; Rev. V.
Jamieson
40.20 For My Lady: ‘‘The Story
Behind the Song"’42.0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.830 Broadcast to Schools2.0 Music and Romance
2.30 Classical Music, featuring
Tchaikovski’s Symphonies:
Symphony No. 6 in B Minor
("The Pathetique")
3.30 From Our Sample Box
3.45 Music While You Work
4.16 Light Music
4.45 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)7.0 Local News Service
7.15 Book Review
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Pro Arte Quartet, Quartet in D
Major, Op. 33, No. 6 (Haydn)
7.39 Herbert Janssen (baritone),
"Dream in the Twilight," ‘‘The
Night" (Strauss)
7.45 News and Commentary from
the United States
8. 0 Studio Recital by Alan Pow
(piano),
Phantasie and Sonata in C Minor
(Mozart)
8.23 Studio Recital by Mary
Murphy (soprano),"A Garden is a Lovesome Thing"
(Mallinson), ‘Spring’ (Hens-|
chel), "Dainty Little Maiden"
(Dunhill), "Blossom Time"
(Quilter)
8.35 The Boyd Neel String
Orchestra,"A Simple Symphony" (Britten)
8.57 Station Notices
9. 0 Newsree!l and War Review
9.25, Evening Prayer
9.80 "Palace of Varieties"
40. 0 America Talks to New Zea-
land: George Schuster
40.10 Masters in Lighter Mood
41. 0 LONDON NEWS
41.20 CLOSE DOWN

INZ2 AUCKLAND |880 kc, 341 m.
5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light Music
7. 0 After Dinner Music
8. 0 Bands and Ballads9.0 Classical Recitals, featuring
the Preludes and Fugues for
Piano by J. S. Bach, Nos. 7 and
8 in E Flat Major and E Flat
Minor
40. O With the Comedians
10.30. Close down

‘172 AUCKLAND1250 ke. 240 m.,

5. 0 p.m. Light Orchestral Items
6.45 Popular Vocalists
6. 0 Tunes With Pep
6.30. Light Popular Items
7. 0 Orchestral Music
8. 0. Listeners’ OWn Programme
9. 0 Light Popular Selections
9.30° Music from the Ballets:
"Ballet-Russe" (Luigini), ‘Air
de Ballet" (Gretry)
10. 0 Close down

QV 570 ke. 526m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
6.15 Breakfast session
9. 0 ‘Intermission’
9.32 Morning Star: Gregor Piati-
gorsky (’cello) :

9.40 Music While You Work
16.10 Devotional Service
10.25 A.C.E. Talk: ‘Design As
Applied: to. Interior Decoration"
10.40 For My Lady: "West ofcornwall"
412.0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
4.30 Broadcast to Schools2.0 Classical Hour, featuring
Musie by Dvorak: Major Work:
Piano Quartet in D Major, Op. 23

3.0 "Superstition"
3.15 Comedy Time
¥.20 mean in tne Home
3.30 Music While You Work4.0 "Team Work’: A Comedy
Serial by Joan Butler416 ‘1 Hear the Southland
singing’: Spirituals by the Gol-
dent Gate Quartet
4.30 Variety
4.45 5.15 Children’s session:
Clarice Brown’s Sunbeam Choir
and Audrea’s Play "Nothing toDo’
6.45 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7. 0 Keserved
7.15 Gardening Expert
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Fred Lynch (baritone),
A Song Cycle: "A Tent in theDesert" (Evelyn Sharpe)
(A Studio Recital)
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
8. 0 Orchestral interlude; The
BBC Theatre Orchestra
8.16 "The Todds": A Domestic
Comedy introducing Mr. and Mrs,
Todd in their own home
8.30 "The Happy Medium":
Songs and Melodies not so clas-
sical and not so modern, featur-
ing Frank Crowther at the Piano
and the Melody Three (A Studio
presentation)9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Evening Prayer
9.30 New Zealand News for the
Pacific Islands
9.40 Soft Lights and Sweet
Music
10. 0 Tammy Dorsey and His
Orchestra
10.30 Pete Johnson at the Piano
10.45 "Uncle Sam _ Presents"
Leonard Hickson and the Ala-
meda Coastguard Band (U.S.A.
programme)11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

(ave waa
5. O p.m. Variety
5.45 Dance Music
6.15 Orchestral Melange
6.45 Piano Personalities
7.15 Voices in Harmony
7.30 BBC Scottish Variety
Orchestra
8. 0 SYMPHONIC PROGRAMME:
Music by Beethoven, Beethoven’s
Symphonies; Sir Thomas Beech-
am, conducting the London Phil-
harmonic Orchestra, Symphony
No. 2 in D Major, Op. 36
8.33. Bruno Kittel Choir, "Kyrie
Eleison" (‘Missa © Solemnis’’),
Op. 123 :

8.45 Mischa Blman (violin),
Romance in G, Op. 40
8.53 Vienna Orch-
estra, conducted by Karl Alwin,

~

"Turkish March"
9. 1 Artur Schnabel (piano)
and London Philharmonic Orch-
estra conducted by Dr. Malcolm

_ Sargent, Concerto No. 2 in B
» Flat, Op, 199.380 Famous Duets from Opera:
Elisabeth Rethberg | (soprano)and Ezio Pinza (bass), ‘‘Cruel
One to Keep Me Waiting so

| Long" ("Marriage of Figaro’’)
-.

(Mozart)9.33 Joan Hammond (soprano)and Webster Booth (tenor), "AhLove Me a Little" ("Madame
| Butterfiy’’) (Puecini)
9.41 Amerighi-Ruttili (soprano)
and Lina Lanza (mezzo-so-
prano), "Hear Me, Oh Norma"("Norma"), « Amerighi Ruttili
and Gino Colombo (tenor), ‘‘Ah,
Thou Cruel One" ("Norma")
(Bellini)
9.49 Georges Thill (tenor) and
Germaine Martinelli (soprano),
"Siegmund, Call Me" ("The Val-
kyrie’’?) (Wagner)
9.53 Rosa Ponselle (soprano)

. -and Giovanni Martinelli (tenor),
~ ©The Fatal Stone" (‘Aida’), ‘To
Die, so Pure and

_ Lovely"(‘Aida’) (Verdi)
10. 0 Light Concert10.30 Close down

eer

QNY7 WELLINGTON990 kc. 303 m.
7. O p.m. Accent on Rhythme
7.20 "Twenty Thousand Leagues
Under the Sea"
7.33 For the Boys Off Duty
8. 0 Premiere: The Week’s New
Releases
9. 2 Radio Stage: "Matron ofHonour"
8.30 A Young Man with a Swing
Band, featuring Marshall Royal
10. 0 Close down

| *YAB NEW PLYMOUTH810 kc. 370m.
6.30 p.m. Children’s session7.30 Sports session8.0 Concert session
10. 0 Close down

(QVE) carer
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Morning Variety
9.15 A.C.E. Talk: ‘‘Living and
Dining Room" ‘

9.30 Current Ceiling Prices12.0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
. 41.15 p.m, LONDON NEWS)§-1.30-2.0 Broadcast to Schools5.0 Waltz Time
5.45 The Mel-0-Fellows6.0 "in Ben Boyd’s Day"
6.15 LONDON NEWS

_

Hawke’s Bay Stork Market7.15 "John Halifax, Gentleman"
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
8. 0 BBC Theatre Orchestra
9. 0 NewsSsreel and War Review
9.26 Evening Prayer
9.30 Leopold Stokowski and the
Philadelphia Orchestra, Prelude
to Act 3 ("‘Tannhauser"’) (Wag-
ner)
9.42 Joan Hammond (soprano),
Recit. ‘Still Susanna Delays,"
Aria " Whither Vanished ""
("Marriage of Figaro’’) (Moz-art)
Giovanni Inghilleri (baritone),
"Largo Al Factotum" ("Barberof Seville’) (Rossini)9.54 Grand Opera _ Orchestra,
ee | Trovatore " Selections
(Verdi)
10. G0 Close down

[ NELSON
te 920 ke. 327 m,

7.0 p.m. ‘Halliday and Son:
Bath Tubs" ,7.15 Miscellaneous Light Music7.44 Answering New Zealand:
Questions about America asked
by New Zealand listeners and
answered by Clifton Fadiman,
Eddie Cantor and John Kieran
(U.S.A. programme)8.0 Light Classical Music:
Philadelphia Orchestra, " Cake-
walk’? (McDonald)
8. 5 Gladys’ Swarthout (so-
‘prano), Serenade (Carpenter)8. 9 Felix Dyck (piano)
8.18 John Charlies Thomas (bart-
tone), "My Journey’s End" (Fos-
ter)
8.23 Anton and Paramount
Theatre Orchestra, Stephen Fos--ter Melodies
8.30 Bandstand
9. 1 Band Music with Interludes
‘9.31 ‘Dad and Dave"
10. 0 Close down

272 GISBORNE
980 kc. 306m.

7. Op.m. De Groot and the Pic-
cadilly Orchestra
7.15 "Dad and Dave" aah
7.30 Rhumbas, Rhythms’ and
Tango Tunes8.0 Music Lovers’ Hour
9.° "Lorna Doone"
9.1 Xylophone Solos by Harry
Robbins and Teddy Brown
9.30 Dance to Joe Loss and His
Band
10. 0 Close down

By/ CHRISTCHURCH720 ke. 416m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m, London

|

News9. 0 Morning Programme
| 9.30. Current Ceiling Prices9.45 Music While You Work
10.10 For My Lady: wWorld’s
| Great Artists: Nikita Balief
(Russia)
10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Light Music
12. 0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 broadcast to schools2.0 Music While You Work
3. 0 Classical Hour: Harriet
Cohen and Stratton String
Quartet, Quintet in A Minor, Op.
84 (Elgar)4 0 Kaoythmic Revels
4.45 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner’ Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS) :

6.45 Winter Course Series: "A
Survey of American History:
The New Deal," prepared by
Professor Leslie Lipson, Pro-
fessor of Political Science, Vic-toria University College
7.20 Addington Stock Market
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Studio Recital by Marjorie
Nelson (me€zzo-Soprano),
"Secrecy" (Wolf), "By the Sea"
(Schubert), "The Tryst" (Sibe-lius), "Life and Death" (Cole-ridge-Taylor) :

7.45 News and Comm
the United States
8. 4 Reading by O. L. Simmance

entary from

8.24 Egon Petri (pianist) and
the London Philharmonic Orch-
estra,
Concerto No. 2 in A Major
(Liszt)
8.45 -From the Studio: John
Pryor (bass),
"Love Leads to Battle’ (Buo-
noncini), "Though FaithlessMen" (Halevy), "I Will NotGrieve" (Schumann), ‘Vulcan’s
Song" (Gounod)
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Evening Prayer
9.30 Leopold Stokowski and the
Philadelphia Orchestra,
Symphony in D Minor (Franck)
10.13 . Music, Mirth and Melody11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWNSvSe |
5. O p.m. Early Evening Music
5.45 Tea Dance
6. O Concert Time
6.30 For the Violin Student. Aseries of Weekly Half Hours7. 0 Tunes of the Times
8.14 "Do Your Remember?"
Popular Dance Tunes of the Past8.30 Popular Pianists: Rawicz
and Landauer :8.45 Harmonies from Hawali
Shall We Dance?
Swing!
Quiet Time
Close down

9. 1
9.30
10. 0
10.30

[SzzikQBeg]
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9. 0 Morning Music
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 A.C.E. Talk: ‘Vitamin A"
10. O Devotional Service
12. O Lunch Music (12.15 and4.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Broadcast to Schools3.0 Light Classics ;

4. 0 Memories of Hawaii
4.30 Remember These?6.0 "Twenty Thousand Leagues

»

Under the Sea’’6.45 The Royal Artillery String
. Orchestra, "Toreador et Anda-
~ jJouse" (Rubinstein), "VagabondPizzicato" (Erichs), "The TwoLiftle Soldiers" (Heykens), ‘‘The
Night Patrol" (Martell)
5.57 ‘The Circus Comes to
Town" .

| 6.410 National Savings Announcesment
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.40 Our Garden Expert
7. 0 Danceland’s Favourite Mel-
odies
7.45 News and Commentary from
the United States8.0 "Lost Empire"
8.21 Musical Allsorts
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.34 "Paul Temple Intervyenes"
10. 0 Close down

"al, Y 790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0 A.C.E. Talk: ‘‘More Ideas
About Meat"
10.20 Devotional Service10.40 For My Lady: "The Todds"
12. 0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS) :

30 Broadcast to Schools
O Ramblings in Rhythm
300 Music While You WorkDuos, Trios and Quartets30 Classical Hour: FelixWeingartner Conducting4.30 Cafe Music
4.45 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"The Shy Plutocrat," from the
Book by E. Phillips Oppenheim7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
8. 3. Show Time
8.30 Play of the Week: "In
Love with Youth"
8.56 Ted Steele’s Novatones,"The Sailor with the Navy Blue
Eyes" (Hoffman)
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Evening Prayer9.34 New York Radio Guild
Plays,
"On a Sunday Afternoon," star-
ring Harvey Adams
10. O Phil Green and his Concert
Orchestra (BBC production)
10.30 Harry James and _. hisOrchestra
10.45 Duke Ellington and his
Orchestra ;

11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

ENZO) DUNEDIN1140 ke, 263 m,
0 p.m. Variety. 0 SYMPHONIC MUSIC:
The New York Philharmonic
Orchestra, Symphony ,No. 4
(Brahms), ‘‘Till’s Merry Pranks"
(Strauss), "Daphnis and Chloe"
Suite No, 2 (Ravel) (U.S.A.
programme)
9.16 Maggie Teyte (soprano),"Clair de Lune" (Debussy)
9.19 William Murdoch (piano),
"Golliwog’s Cake Walk" (De-
bussy)
9.22 Orchestre de L’Association
des Concerts Lamoureux"Menuet Antique’ (Ravel)
9.30 Excerpts from Opera andClassical Music
10. 0 At Close of Day
10.30 Close down

GIN7 2 INVERCARGILL680 kc. 441 m.
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Morning Variety9.30 Current Ceiling Prices12.0 Lunch Musie (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Selected Recordings2.45 Commentary on Boys’ HighSchools Rugby Match, Waitaki
v. Southland, at Rugby Park
5. 0 Children’s session: ‘The
Meeting Pool" }
6. 0 Achievement: Professor
Phillip Drinker
6.15 LONDON NEWS
‘6.45 "The Inevitable Million-
aires"
7.30 Book Talk by the City
Librarian, H. B. Farnall
7.45 News and Commentary from
the United States8.0 "North of Moscow"


